
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4175
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
APPOINTMENT OF CO ORDINATORS IN MDMS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Rajasthan regarding availing the services of MBA qualified people for the post of Co-ordinators on contract basis in 33 districts of Rajasthan for the Mid Day Meal Scheme;

(b) if so, the response of the Union Government thereto; and

(c) the time by which these MBAs are likely to be appointed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. The State Government was informed vide letter dated 06.07.2011 that State Steering-cum-Monitoring Committee can approve engagement of these Coordinators on a contract basis from the Central assistance released to the State for Management, Monitoring & Evaluation of the Mid Day Meal Scheme.

(c): The State Government has to take the final decision, therefore, it is not possible to lay down any time frame.
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